A RESOLUTION

authorizing the installation of street lights on West Broadway, Burnam Road, Bold Venture Drive, and at the intersections of Brown Station Road and Flatwater Drive and Brown Station Road and Waco Road, and authorizing the upgrade of street lights at the intersection of Cass Drive and Mohawk Avenue, Highlands Parkway and in the central city area.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the upgrade of the existing street light at the intersection of Cass Drive and Mohawk Avenue to a 213-watt LED street light with full cutoff, as shown on "Exhibit A" attached hereto.

SECTION 2. The City Council hereby authorizes the installation of three (3) 213watt LED street lights with full cutoff be installed along West Broadway, as shown on "Exhibit B" attached hereto.

SECTION 3. The City Council hereby authorizes the upgrade of the existing street light on the east side of Highlands Parkway, north of Dunbar Drive at the pedestrian crosswalk, to a 213-watt LED street light with full cutoff, as shown on "Exhibit C" attached hereto.

SECTION 4. The City Council hereby authorizes the upgrade of the existing mercury vapor street lights less than 175-watts in the central city to 57-watt LED street lights with full cutoff, and the upgrade of the existing mercury vapor lights greater than 175watts in the central city to 213-watt LED street lights with full cutoff, as shown on "Exhibit D" attached hereto.

SECTION 5. The City Council hereby authorizes the installation of one (1) 57-watt LED street light with full cutoff on the south side of Burnam Road, as shown on "Exhibit E" attached hereto.

SECTION 6. The City Council hereby authorizes the installation of two (2) 100-watt high pressure sodium post-top luminaires on the east and west sides of Bold Venture Drive, as shown on "Exhibit F" attached hereto.

SECTION 7. The City Council hereby authorizes the installation of 213-watt LED street lights with full cutoff at the intersections of Brown Station Road and Flatwater Drive and Brown Station Road and Waco Road, as shown on "Exhibit G" attached hereto.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor